
September 17, 2025

AMENDMENT TO THE 
PROGRAMMATIC AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE CITY OF AURORA 
AND THE ILLINOIS STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER 

FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF SECTION 106 FOR CERTAIN 
PROGRAMS FUNDED BY 

THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
(AGREEMENT) 

EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 29, 2025 TO AUGUST 31, 2030 

WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed on ------------~ 
WHEREAS, the Agreement has been in effect since October 1, 2020 and expires on September 30, 2025; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Aurora (City), acting for the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 
(HUD) will send a copy of this executed amendment to the ACHP; and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with Stipulations XI., "The signatories may collectively agree to extend this 

Agreement to cover additional years or portions thereof, through an amendment per Stipulation XII, provided 

that the original Agreement has not expired."; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with XII ., the City and the Illinois State Historic Preservation Officer 
agree to amend the Agreement as follows : 

1. Amend Stipulation XI. Effective Date and Extension so it reads as follows: 

XI. Effective Date and Extension 

A. This Agreement shall be in effect from September 29, 2025 to August 31, 2030, unless 
terminated earlier due to failure to comply with the terms of the Agreement. 

B. The signatories may collectively agree to extend this Agreement to cover additional 

calendar years or portions thereof, through an amendment per Stipulation XII, provided 

that the original Agreement has not expired. 

Signature pages to follow 

1 



9/17/2025

SIGNATORY 

AMENDMENT TO THE 
PROGRAMMATIC AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE CITY OF AURORA 
AND THE ILLINOIS ST ATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER 

FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF SECTION 106 FOR CERTAIN 
PROGRAMS FUNDED BY 

THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
(AGREEMENT) 

EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 29, 2025 TO AUGUST 31, 2030 

ILLINOIS DEPUTY STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER(SHPO) 

By:bL.M":'i,_,-
Carey Mayer, AIA. 

Date: ------------

Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer 



SIGNATORY 

AMENDMENT TO THE 
PROGRAMMATIC AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE CITY OF AURORA 
AND THE ILLINOIS ST ATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER 

FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF SECTION 106 FOR CERTAIN 
PROGRAMS FUNDED BY 

THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
(AGREEMENT) 

EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 29, 2025 TO AUGUST 31, 2030 

CITY OF AURORA (CITY) 

By : -----,AJIJ-U~=--l-~~d.L.~~ =-------­
f Staff 

Date: ~bu: I 5 I 2ol.5 
urora 

1 




